MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

2020. 12. 09.

Model No.DBS180 9MM CORDLESS BELT SANDER

13

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/genpo_swf/print.html



2020. 12. 09.

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.DBS180 9MM CORDLESS BELT SANDER

Tétel Cikkszam Megnevezés Atalakulas [Menny. [New/Old| Opc 1 Opc 2 Megjegyzés
001 620D54-1 LED CIRCUIT 1
002 412719-3 LED HOUSING 1
003 857S544-3 DBS180 NAME PLATE 1
004  [183R39-7  |MOTOR HOUSING HANDLE 1

C10 |263005-3 GUMI CSAPSZEG 6 263005-3 2
D10 INC. 10
005 857S52-4 DBS180 SERIAL NO. LABEL 1
006 643874-2 TERMINAL 1
007 620D53-3 CONTROLLER 1
008 651493-0 SWITCH C3JW-4CM-1L 1
009 412720-8 CHANGE LEVER 1
010 |183Rso-7 |MOTOR HOUSING HANDLE i
C10 |263005-3 GUMI CSAPSZEG 6 263005-3 2
D10 INC. 4
011 266326-2 CSAVAR 4X18 5
012 629A24-9 STATOR 1
013 266326-2 CSAVAR 4X18 2
014 412718-5 BAFFLE PLATE 1
015 210031-3 BALL BEARING 606DDW 1
016 519645-8 ROTOR ASSY 1
D10 INC. 15,17
017 210005-4 E%IE)YO?;?E*SAPAGY 608DDW 1
018 312A10-4 BRACKET 1
019 265999-8 ONMETSZG CSAVAR M4X25 3
020 317522-6 HAJTOGORGO 1
021 265092-8 CSAVAR M5X12 1
022 961014-3 ZAROGYURU E-8 961014-3 1
023 272229-0 EMELOKAR 40 272229-0 1
024 265494-8 HATLAPU CSAVAR M5X13 1
025 253807-5 3598L(')6\7K—U LAPOS ALATET 5 1
026 257249-5 ALATET GYURU 1
027 266026-4 ONMETSZG6 CSAVAR M4X12x% 1
028 345196-3 BIZTONSAGI FEDLAP 1
029 140U96-6 PULLEY COVER COMPLETE 1
030 |231026-3 | 5410mv, a4o0mw/60 !
031 412721-6 KNOB 1
032 232185-6 LAPRUGO 1050DWA 1
033 4211984 §¢S3K$W/41 90DW/4191DWA !
034 265028-7 '2I'6R€/;‘E)P2ESZFEJU CSAVAR M4X11 1
035 345197-1 SZORITO KAR 1
036 253807-5 L2JS3A£I3_(')A\7K—U LAPOS ALATET 5 1 *
036-1 |253111-2 FLAT WASHER 6 < 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/genpo_swf/print.html

Print Date 2020/12/9

2/3



2020. 12. 09.

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.DBS180 9MM CORDLESS BELT SANDER

Tétel Cikkszam Megnevezés Atalakulas [Menny. [New/Old| Opc 1 Opc 2 Megjegyzés
037 265720-5 |SZARNYAS CSAVAR M5X14 1
038 233333-0 [NYOMORUGO 1
039 265090-2 | TRAPEZFEJU CSAVAR M4X20 1
040 317525-0 |FOGANTYUTARTO 1
041 941052-1 LAPOS ALATET 4 941052-1 1
042 233332-2 NYOMORUGO 1
043 1533121 FESZITOGORGO-TARTO 1
044 345195-5 FOGANTYUFEDEL 1
045 922111-0  |CSAVAR M4X10 1
046 911138-5 |TRAPEZFEJU CSAVAR M4X20 1
047 265040-7 | TRAPEZFEJU CSAVAR M3X4 1
048 153314-7  |VEZETO SARU 1
049 153310-5 |KAR 1
050 153314-7  |VEZETO SARU 1
051 265040-7 |TRAPEZFEJU CSAVAR M3X4 1
|
A02 122652-8 |PORELSZIVO CSONK 1
A03 140W02-3 | GRIP BASE COMPLETE 1
A04 144163-3  |GRIP 36 COMPLETE 1
A05B  [450128-8 |BATTERY COVER 1
A06B  |**xDC18RC |DC18RC FAST CHARGER 1

D10 COMPO-PARTS
A07B  [197280-8 |BATTERY BL1850B SET 2
AOSB  |8022Y1-9 EES& EORTJ INDICATION 1
A09B  |8022Y2-7 EES& EORTJ PLASTIC CASE 9
A10B  [821550-0 |T2 KOFFER 396X296X157

C10 |453974-8 |LATCH 4
A11B  |835P86-9  |INNER TRAY

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/genpo_swf/print.html

Print Date 2020/12/9

3/3



